

44694.3.1

Jun 30, 2022

DC00185

TIP NO U-5878

0.382 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & CULVERTS

EXTENSION OF COMMERCE RD. FROM FAIRWAY RD. TO SR 1406 (PINEY GREEN RD.)

				MILITARY & FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION CO JACKSONVILLE, NC	WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC TURKEY, NC	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	67,254.00	321,406.87	225,000.00
0002	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	7,327.00	7,327.00	7,500.00
0003	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	3,450 CY	37.00	127,650.00	23.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		200,000.00	
0005	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	12,700 CY	13.00	165,100.00	28.00
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	450 CY	38.00	17,100.00	29.10
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	3,450 CY	13.00	44,850.00	28.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	3,300 SY	6.00	19,800.00	3.50
0009	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	270 TON	46.00	12,420.00	74.00
0010	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	840 SY	6.00	5,040.00	11.90
0011	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	1,284 LF	42.00	53,928.00	126.00
0012	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	772 LF	55.00	42,460.00	140.00
0013	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	516 LF	78.00	40,248.00	172.00
0014	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	559 LF	18.00	10,062.00	34.00
0015	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	700 CY	38.00	26,600.00	28.00
0016	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	1,490 TON	49.00	73,010.00	48.00
0017	1111000000-E	SP	CLASS IV AGGREGATE STABILIZATION	75 TON	49.00	3,675.00	48.00
0018	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	1,523 TON	43.00	65,489.00	64.00
0019	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (3")	500 SY	24.00	12,000.00	25.00
0020	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT **** - **** (0" TO 3")	460 SY	27.00	12,420.00	26.00
0021	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	480 TON	171.00	82,080.00	110.00
0022	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	1,020 TON	144.00	146,880.00	99.00
0023	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	1,230 TON	151.00	185,730.00	81.00
0024	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	160 TON	832.00	133,120.00	990.00
0025	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	224 CY	4.00	896.00	17.00
0026	2033000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN FINE AGGREGATE	168 CY	79.00	13,272.00	46.00
0027	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	1,000 LF	13.00	13,000.00	10.00
0028	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	2 EA	343.00	686.00	330.00
0029	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	12 LF	19.00	228.00	22.00
0030	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	42 EA	1,306.00	54,852.00	4,700.00
0031	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	3 LF	921.00	2,763.00	2,500.00
0032	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	15 EA	667.00	10,005.00	1,200.00
0033	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (E)	2 EA	692.00	1,384.00	1,200.00
0034	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (F)	15 EA	726.00	10,890.00	1,200.00
0035	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G)	10 EA	726.00	7,260.00	1,200.00
0036	2542000000-E	846	1'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	110 LF	17.00	1,870.00	57.00
0037	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	3,750 LF	25.00	93,750.00	39.00

44694.3.1

Jun 30, 2022

DC00185

TIP NO U-5878

0.382 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & CULVERTS

EXTENSION OF COMMERCE RD. FROM FAIRWAY RD. TO SR 1406 (PINEY GREEN RD.)

						MILITARY & FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION CO JACKSONVILLE, NC	WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC TURKEY, NC	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC			
0038	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	2,760	SY	57.00	157,320.00	45.37	125,221.20	72.00	198,720.00
0039	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	13	EA	1,330.00	17,290.00	4,095.60	53,242.80	3,700.00	48,100.00
0040	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	360	SY	9.00	3,240.00	75.61	27,219.60	148.00	53,280.00
0041	2627000000-E	852	4" CONC ISLAND COVER	180	SY	65.00	11,700.00	45.37	8,166.60	99.00	17,820.00
0042	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	10	SY	71.00	710.00	93.25	932.50	515.00	5,150.00
0043	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	270	TON	66.00	17,820.00	107.08	28,911.60	87.00	23,490.00
0044	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	60	TON	71.00	4,260.00	98.57	5,914.20	105.00	6,300.00
0045	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	950	SY	8.00	7,600.00	9.16	8,702.00	7.30	6,935.00
0046	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	104	LF	6.00	624.00	6.41	666.64	5.09	529.36
0047	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	11	EA	277.00	3,047.00	315.05	3,465.55	250.00	2,750.00
0048	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (E)	2	EA	277.00	554.00	315.05	630.10	250.00	500.00
0049	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	3	EA	11.00	33.00	12.60	37.80	10.00	30.00
0050	4238000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN, D, E, F	2	EA	11.00	22.00	12.61	25.22	10.00	20.00
0051	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	46	SF	13.00	598.00	49.15	2,260.90	39.00	1,794.00
0052	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	128	SF	10.00	1,280.00	10.40	1,331.20	72.00	9,216.00
0053	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	101	SF	7.00	707.00	13.86	1,399.86	11.77	1,188.77
0054	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	135	EA	75.00	10,125.00	112.62	15,203.70	46.00	6,210.00
0055	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	72	LF	22.00	1,584.00	28.98	2,086.56	24.61	1,771.92
0056	4507000000-E	1170	WATER FILLED BARRIER	80	LF	55.00	4,400.00	91.36	7,308.80	72.50	5,800.00
0057	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	100	HR	125.00	12,500.00	56.71	5,671.00	68.00	6,800.00
0058	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,134	LF	3.00	12,402.00	3.15	13,022.10	2.50	10,335.00
0059	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	158	LF	11.00	1,738.00	5.04	796.32	4.00	632.00
0060	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	612	LF	22.00	13,464.00	18.90	11,566.80	15.00	9,180.00
0061	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	6	EA	222.00	1,332.00	226.83	1,360.98	180.00	1,080.00
0062	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	94	LF	11.00	1,034.00	12.60	1,184.40	10.00	940.00
0063	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE MARKERS	100	EA	111.00	11,100.00	107.12	10,712.00	85.00	8,500.00
0064	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	30	EA	44.00	1,320.00	25.20	756.00	20.00	600.00
0065	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	851	LF	53.00	45,103.00	83.17	70,777.67	83.44	71,007.44
0066	5329000000-E	1510	DI H2O PIPE FITTINGS	1,005	LB	7.00	7,035.00	14.67	14,743.35	14.71	14,783.55
0067	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	2	EA	2,900.00	5,800.00	2,135.90	4,271.80	2,142.85	4,285.70
0068	5589100000-E	1515	1" AIR RELEASE VALVE	1	EA	4,109.00	4,109.00	8,998.13	8,998.13	9,027.41	9,027.41
0069	5606000000-E	1515	2" BLOW OFF	1	EA	3,262.00	3,262.00	2,393.71	2,393.71	2,401.49	2,401.49
0070	5648000000-N	1515	RELOCATE WATER METER	2	EA	652.00	1,304.00	964.18	1,928.36	967.31	1,934.62
0071	5649000000-N	1515	RECONNECT WATER METER	8	EA	401.00	3,208.00	863.03	6,904.24	865.84	6,926.72
0072	5656100000-E	1515	RELC *** RPZ BACKFLOW PREVNT A (1")	4	EA	1,839.00	7,356.00	1,402.44	5,609.76	1,407.01	5,628.04
0073	5672000000-N	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	6,657.00	6,657.00	2,750.96	2,750.96	2,759.91	2,759.91
0074	5673000000-E	1515	FIRE HYDRANT LEG	17	LF	46.00	782.00	190.38	3,236.46	190.99	3,246.83
0075	5678400000-E	1515	6" LINE STOP	2	EA	1,313.00	2,626.00	6,552.96	13,105.92	6,574.28	13,148.56

44694.3.1

Jun 30, 2022

DC00185

TIP NO U-5878

0.382 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & CULVERTS

EXTENSION OF COMMERCE RD. FROM FAIRWAY RD. TO SR 1406 (PINEY GREEN RD.)

					MILITARY & FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION CO JACKSONVILLE, NC	WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC TURKEY, NC	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC				
0076	5686000000-E	1515	*** H2O SERVICE LINE (2")	13	LF	42.00	546.00	126.55	1,645.15	126.96	1,650.48
0077	5686500000-E	1515	WATER SERVICE LINE	143	LF	9.00	1,287.00	22.68	3,243.24	22.75	3,253.25
0078	5691300000-E	1520	8" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER	550	LF	94.00	51,700.00	141.05	77,577.50	141.51	77,830.50
0079	5709100000-E	1520	2" FORCE MAIN SEWER	262	LF	37.00	9,694.00	32.45	8,501.90	32.55	8,528.10
0080	5709400000-E	1520	8" FORCE MAIN SEWER	1,057	LF	70.00	73,990.00	63.77	67,404.89	63.98	67,626.86
0081	5769000000-E	1520	DI SEWER PIPE FITTINGS	1,050	LB	15.00	15,750.00	16.62	17,451.00	16.68	17,514.00
0082	5775000000-E	1525	4' DIA UTILITY MANHOLE	3	EA	5,382.00	16,146.00	5,661.27	16,983.81	5,679.69	17,039.07
0083	5781000000-E	1525	UTILITY MANHOLE WALL 4' DIA	1	LF	1,177.00	1,177.00	850.10	850.10	852.88	852.88
0084	5800000000-E	1530	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	845	LF	6.00	5,070.00	7.68	6,489.60	7.71	6,514.95
0085	5801000000-E	1530	ABANDON 8" UTILITY PIPE	1,593	LF	9.00	14,337.00	7.68	12,234.24	7.71	12,282.03
0086	5815000000-N	1530	REMOVE WATER METER	1	EA	780.00	780.00	372.08	372.08	373.29	373.29
0087	5816000000-N	1530	ABANDON UTILITY MANHOLE	1	EA	4,515.00	4,515.00	1,908.93	1,908.93	1,915.14	1,915.14
0088	5828000000-N	1530	REMOVE UTILITY MANHOLE	1	EA	1,472.00	1,472.00	2,864.22	2,864.22	2,873.55	2,873.55
0089	5872600000-E	1550	DIRECT DRILL *** (8")	191	LF	91.00	17,381.00	112.33	21,455.03	112.70	21,525.70
0090	5882000000-N	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (EA) REMOVE 2" BLOWOFF	1	EA	1,177.00	1,177.00	647.30	647.30	649.40	649.40
0091	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	7,035	LF	3.00	21,105.00	4.10	28,843.50	4.25	29,898.75
0092	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	165	TON	57.00	9,405.00	116.20	19,173.00	95.00	15,675.00
0093	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	310	TON	62.00	19,220.00	112.02	34,726.20	105.00	32,550.00
0094	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	375	TON	60.00	22,500.00	91.87	34,451.25	70.00	26,250.00
0095	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	4.5	ACR	1,108.00	4,986.00	1,512.22	6,804.99	600.00	2,700.00
0096	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	400	LB	11.00	4,400.00	7.56	3,024.00	4.00	1,600.00
0097	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	2.5	TON	111.00	277.50	2,772.40	6,931.00	1,600.00	4,000.00
0098	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	255	LF	26.00	6,630.00	15.12	3,855.60	41.55	10,595.25
0099	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	1,640	LF	3.00	4,920.00	2.71	4,444.40	3.00	4,920.00
0100	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	1,600	CY	15.00	24,000.00	18.32	29,312.00	25.00	40,000.00
0101	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	2,150	SY	3.00	6,450.00	2.71	5,826.50	3.50	7,525.00
0102	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	855	SY	7.00	5,985.00	6.53	5,583.15	9.00	7,695.00
0103	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	70	SY	16.00	1,120.00	8.21	574.70	12.00	840.00
0104	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	1,330	LF	5.00	6,650.00	11.86	15,773.80	4.00	5,320.00
0105	6043000000-E	SP	LOW PERMEABILITY GEOTEXTILE	70	SY	44.00	3,080.00	7.93	555.10	7.90	553.00
0106	6069000000-E	1638	STILLING BASINS	198	CY	21.00	4,158.00	72.26	14,307.48	40.00	7,920.00
0107	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	450	LF	17.00	7,650.00	8.51	3,829.50	22.00	9,900.00
0108	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	55	LB	11.00	605.00	22.68	1,247.40	16.00	880.00
0109	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	290	LF	11.00	3,190.00	12.29	3,564.10	10.00	2,900.00
0110	6071050000-E	SP	*** SKIMMER (1-1/2")	1	EA	2,393.00	2,393.00	3,150.46	3,150.46	3,600.00	3,600.00
0111	6071050000-E	SP	*** SKIMMER (2")	2	EA	2,633.00	5,266.00	3,780.55	7,561.10	5,400.00	10,800.00
0112	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	6	ACR	3,878.00	23,268.00	3,484.41	20,906.46	3,250.00	19,500.00

44694.3.1

Jun 30, 2022

DC00185

TIP NO U-5878
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & CULVERTS
EXTENSION OF COMMERCE RD. FROM FAIRWAY RD. TO SR 1406 (PINEY GREEN RD.)

0.382 MILES

					MILITARY & FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION CO JACKSONVILLE, NC	WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC TURKEY, NC	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC				
0113	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	111.00	333.00	126.02	378.06	200.00	600.00
0114	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	22.00	1,100.00	11.34	567.00	12.00	600.00
0115	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	110.80	27.70	4,001.08	1,000.27	1,000.00	250.00
0116	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	125	LB	28.00	3,500.00	10.08	1,260.00	10.00	1,250.00
0117	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	3.75	TON	111.00	416.25	3,906.57	14,649.64	1.00	3.75
0118	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	60	LF	28.00	1,680.00	135.73	8,143.80	85.00	5,100.00
0119	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	111.00	1,110.00	107.12	1,071.20	75.00	750.00
0120	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	499.00	12,475.00	472.57	11,814.25	1,500.00	37,500.00
0121	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4	EA	1,454.00	5,816.00	1,863.08	7,452.32	2,300.00	9,200.00
0122	6120000000-E	SP	CULVERT DIVERSION CHANNEL	487	CY	53.00	25,811.00	53.13	25,874.31	35.00	17,045.00
0123	7048500000-E	1705	16" PEDEST SIG HEAD 1 SEC W/CD	6	EA	1,080.00	6,480.00	1,228.68	7,372.08	975.00	5,850.00
0124	7060000000-E	1705	SIGNAL CABLE	1,580	LF	4.00	6,320.00	5.04	7,963.20	4.00	6,320.00
0125	7120000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 3 SECT)	2	EA	1,283.00	2,566.00	1,459.29	2,918.58	1,158.00	2,316.00
0126	7132000000-E	1705	VEHICLE SIGNAL HD (12", 4 SECT)	2	EA	1,527.00	3,054.00	1,736.54	3,473.08	1,378.00	2,756.00
0127	7300000000-E	1715	UNPAVED TRENCH (***** (1, 2")	220	LF	20.00	4,400.00	22.68	4,989.60	18.00	3,960.00
0128	7301000000-E	1715	DIRECT DRILL (***** (1, 2")	300	LF	31.00	9,300.00	35.29	10,587.00	28.00	8,400.00
0129	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	5	EA	720.00	3,600.00	819.12	4,095.60	650.00	3,250.00
0130	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	450	LF	14.00	6,300.00	16.07	7,231.50	12.75	5,737.50
0131	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(***** (14-2)	1,450	LF	2.00	2,900.00	2.71	3,929.50	2.15	3,117.50
0132	7636000000-N	1745	SIGN FOR SIGNALS	4	EA	526.00	2,104.00	598.59	2,394.36	475.00	1,900.00
0133	7642100000-N	1743	TYPE I POST W/ FOUNDATION	3	EA	3,114.00	9,342.00	3,541.12	10,623.36	2,810.00	8,430.00
0134	7642200000-N	1743	TYPE II PED W/ FOUNDATION	3	EA	3,607.00	10,821.00	4,101.90	12,305.70	3,255.00	9,765.00
0135	7744000000-N	1751	DETECTOR CARD (TYPE 170)	3	EA	277.00	831.00	315.05	945.15	250.00	750.00
0136	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) MAST ARM EXTENSION	1	EA	8,232.00	8,232.00	9,361.78	9,361.78	7,428.90	7,428.90
0137	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PROTECTIVE COATING FOR MAST ARM EXTENSION	1	EA	2,936.00	2,936.00	3,339.49	3,339.49	2,650.00	2,650.00
0138	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) PROTECTIVE COATING FOR PEDESTAL	6	EA	172.00	1,032.00	195.33	1,171.98	155.00	930.00
0139	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** 22+10.89 - L-	Lump Sum			9,889.00		82,379.91		42,850.00
0140	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** 24+54.50 -L-	Lump Sum			9,889.00		93,098.82		46,575.00
0141	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIR MAT, BOX CULV	270	TON	48.00	12,960.00	89.70	24,219.00	109.50	29,565.00
0142	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	369.5	CY	1,239.00	457,810.50	1,298.17	479,673.82	1,070.00	395,365.00
0143	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	57,070	LB	3.00	171,210.00	3.02	172,351.40	2.60	148,382.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	3,346,670.95	TOTAL	4,048,436.03	TOTAL	4,507,505.17
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	3,346,670.95	SUB-TOTAL	4,048,436.03	SUB-TOTAL	4,507,505.17

44694.3.1

TIP NO U-5878

0.382 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE & CULVERTS

EXTENSION OF COMMERCE RD. FROM FAIRWAY RD. TO SR 1406 (PINEY GREEN RD.)

MILITARY & FEDERAL
CONSTRUCTION CO
JACKSONVILLE, NC

WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY INC
TURKEY, NC

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION
WILSON, NC

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

MILITARY & FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION CO

1

3,346,670.95

WELLS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

2

4,048,436.03

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

3

4,507,505.17